behalf of Victorian Local Government, Information Technology on 16th 
December 2020, for the provision of ICT Professional and Leasing Services 
(ES8111‐2021). 

9.2.2 The Tender was closed at 2:00 PM AEST on 15th February 2021. At closing 
time, One Hundred and Seventeen Tender (117) submissions were received 

from One Hundred and Seventeen (117) Tenderers. There were no late 
submissions. 

9.2.3 A review was undertaken on the ICT portfolio and specifically the ICT 
Professional Services and Leasing Panel in 2024. 

9.2.4 MAV Procurement identified that the current contracted panel does not